
  
2011 Run For Autism 
Sunday, April 17, 2011 

Alton Baker Park – Eugene, Oregon 
8K Run / 5K Run 

 
8K Run Overall Results 

 
Place No.   Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1   179 Luke Vaughn           27 M   1/4    M2529  Eugene        OR   27:11  5:29  
    2    76 Bobby Jennings        38 M   1/4    M3539  Eugene        OR   31:03  6:15  
    3    99 Sean Larson           20 M   1/3    M2024  Eugene        OR   33:02  6:39  
    4   220 Willow Parker         13 F   1/1    F0114  Rockport      ME   33:06  6:40  
    5   263 Jeramy Martin         34 M   1/6    M3034  Springfield   OR   33:12  6:41  
    6   278 Patrick Willis        34 M   2/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   34:37  6:58  
    7   227 Ben Coutant           51 M   1/2    M5054  Eugene        OR   34:43  6:59  
    8    78 Jason Kaminski        28 M   2/4    M2529  Springfield   OR   35:48  7:13  
    9   197 Phillip Williams      44 M   1/2    M4044  Eugene        OR   35:48  7:13  
   10    91 Trisha Kluge          51 F   1/1    F5054  Eugene        OR   35:49  7:13  
   11    38 Kathy Dancer          49 F   1/3    F4549  Springfield   OR   37:52  7:37  
   12   244 Kim Prico             41 F   1/3    F4044  Curtin        OR   37:55  7:38  
   13    39 Rick Dancer           51 M   2/2    M5054  Springfield   OR   38:01  7:39  
   14   250 Rob Reygers           49 M   1/3    M4549  Eugene        OR   40:34  8:10  
   15   297 Tobias Rickard        41 M   2/2    M4044  Eugene        OR   40:35  8:10  
   16   154 Kathryn Short         31 F   1/5    F3034  Salem         OR   42:11  8:30  
   17   126 Clint Morrison        62 M   1/4    M6064  Corvallis     OR   42:30  8:33  
   18   282 Jared Snider          30 M   3/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   43:09  8:41  
   19    51 Michael Giambattista  29 M   3/4    M2529  Eugene        OR   43:21  8:44  
   20     2 Phillip Achilles      24 M   2/3    M2024  Keizer        OR   43:24  8:44  
   21   305 Sean Bayan            21 M   3/3    M2024  Salem         OR   43:25  8:44  
   22   106 Gary Levy             60 M   2/4    M6064  Eugene        OR   43:50  8:49  
   23    96 Tyson Lancaster       27 M   4/4    M2529  Eugene        OR   43:53  8:50  
   24   257 Michael Tieman        33 M   4/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   44:16  8:55  
   25    72 Anna Hollingsworth    26 F   1/4    F2529  Salem         OR   44:34  8:58  
   26     4 Richard Barnes        39 M   2/4    M3539  Springfield   OR   44:53  9:02  
   27   128 Rob Moseley           34 M   5/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   45:39  9:11  
   28   135 Lynne Quattrone       30 F   2/5    F3034  Eugene        OR   45:41  9:12  
   29   137 Michael Reep          30 M   6/6    M3034  Springfield   OR   46:02  9:16  
   30   108 John Livingston       77 M   1/2    M7579  Eugene        OR   46:14  9:18  
   31   310 Michael Cahn          65 M   1/1    M6569  Eugene        OR   46:18  9:19  
   32   295 Aaron Broderik        36 M   3/4    M3539  Eugene        OR   46:23  9:20  
   33   148 Maria Sayre           34 F   3/5    F3034  Springfield   OR   47:13  9:30  
   34   107 John Lively           64 M   3/4    M6064  Springfield   OR   47:14  9:31  
   35   129 Jessica Mumme         29 F   2/4    F2529  Eugene        OR   47:17  9:31  
   36   239 Kay Leppold           47 F   2/3    F4549  Eugene        OR   47:46  9:37  
   37    86 Ben Kilber               M                 Eugene        OR   48:23  9:44  
   38   294 Tim Meyer             45 M   2/3    M4549  Eugene        OR   48:39  9:48  
   39    56 Bob Golly             76 M   2/2    M7579  Eugene        OR   50:38 10:12  
   40    90 Shanae King           21 F   1/1    F2024  Eugene        OR   51:04 10:17  
   41   242 Jackie Bernhard       36 F   1/4    F3539  Pleasant Hill OR   51:15 10:19  
   42   243 Theresa Loreman       42 F   2/3    F4044  Creswell      OR   51:16 10:19  
   43   118 Shelby McGuire        19 F   1/1    F1519  Eugene        OR   51:22 10:20  
   44    70 Matthew Hilverda      37 M   4/4    M3539  Stayton       OR   52:37 10:35  
   45   256 Crystal Laing         28 F   3/4    F2529  Harrisburg    OR   54:48 11:02  
   46   114 Amber Massey          30 F   4/5    F3034  Albany        OR   55:08 11:06  
   47   157 Gabriella Simpkins    36 F   2/4    F3539  Albany        OR   55:11 11:06  
   48    71 Laura Hince           46 F   3/3    F4549  Salem         OR   55:12 11:07  
   49   112 Laura Mangum-Childer  35 F   3/4    F3539  Salem         OR   56:33 11:23  
   50   130 Bekki Munson          33 F   5/5    F3034  Salem         OR   56:52 11:27  
   51    97 Jina Lange-Olson      37 F   4/4    F3539  Eugene        OR   59:24 11:57  
   52    87 David Kilber             M                 Eugene        OR 1:01:23 12:21  
   53    88 Susan Kilber             F                 Eugene        OR 1:01:24 12:22  
   54   249 Phil Speers           45 M   3/3    M4549  Eugene        OR 1:03:07 12:42  



   55     3 Sarah Ashcroft        28 F   4/4    F2529  Eugene        OR 1:04:48 13:02  
   56   183 David Walcutt         64 M   4/4    M6064  Eugene        OR 1:09:39 14:01  
   57     1 Roberta Abady         41 F   3/3    F4044  Eugene        OR 1:12:25 14:35  
   58   134 Audrey Pearn          72 F   1/1    F7074  Florence      OR 1:13:43 14:50  
 

8K Results By Age Group 
 
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Willow Parker         13   33:06  6:40  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Shelby McGuire        19   51:22 10:20  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Sean Larson           20   33:02  6:39     3 Sean Bayan            21   43:25  8:44  
    2 Phillip Achilles      24   43:24  8:44  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Shanae King           21   51:04 10:17  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Luke Vaughn           27   27:11  5:29     3 Michael Giambattista  29   43:21  8:44  
    2 Jason Kaminski        28   35:48  7:13     4 Tyson Lancaster       27   43:53  8:50  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Anna Hollingsworth    26   44:34  8:58     3 Crystal Laing         28   54:48 11:02  
    2 Jessica Mumme         29   47:17  9:31     4 Sarah Ashcroft        28 1:04:48 13:02  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Jeramy Martin         34   33:12  6:41     4 Michael Tieman        33   44:16  8:55  
    2 Patrick Willis        34   34:37  6:58     5 Rob Moseley           34   45:39  9:11  
    3 Jared Snider          30   43:09  8:41     6 Michael Reep          30   46:02  9:16  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Kathryn Short         31   42:11  8:30     4 Amber Massey          30   55:08 11:06  
    2 Lynne Quattrone       30   45:41  9:12     5 Bekki Munson          33   56:52 11:27  
    3 Maria Sayre           34   47:13  9:30  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Bobby Jennings        38   31:03  6:15     3 Aaron Broderik        36   46:23  9:20  
    2 Richard Barnes        39   44:53  9:02     4 Matthew Hilverda      37   52:37 10:35  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Jackie Bernhard       36   51:15 10:19     3 Laura Mangum-Childer  35   56:33 11:23  
    2 Gabriella Simpkins    36   55:11 11:06     4 Jina Lange-Olson      37   59:24 11:57  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Phillip Williams      44   35:48  7:13     2 Tobias Rickard        41   40:35  8:10  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Kim Prico             41   37:55  7:38     3 Roberta Abady         41 1:12:25 14:35  
    2 Theresa Loreman       42   51:16 10:19  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Rob Reygers           49   40:34  8:10     3 Phil Speers           45 1:03:07 12:42  
    2 Tim Meyer             45   48:39  9:48  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Kathy Dancer          49   37:52  7:37     3 Laura Hince           46   55:12 11:07  
    2 Kay Leppold           47   47:46  9:37  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Ben Coutant           51   34:43  6:59     2 Rick Dancer           51   38:01  7:39  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Trisha Kluge          51   35:49  7:13  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Clint Morrison        62   42:30  8:33     3 John Lively           64   47:14  9:31  
    2 Gary Levy             60   43:50  8:49     4 David Walcutt         64 1:09:39 14:01  
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Michael Cahn          65   46:18  9:19  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 74 
    1 Audrey Pearn          72 1:13:43 14:50  
MALE AGE GROUP: 75 TO 79 
    1 John Livingston       77   46:14  9:18     2 Bob Golly             76   50:38 10:12  

 
5K Run/Walk Overall Results 

 
Place No.   Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1   235 Orestes Gutierrez     34 M   1/13   M3034  Eugene        OR   17:28  5:38  
    2   284 Steve Bean            49 M   1/9    M4549  Eugene        OR   18:15  5:53  
    3    40 Ben Davis             25 M   1/6    M2529  Eugene        OR   18:28  5:57  
    4   286 James Kiley           42 M   1/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   18:37  6:00  
    5   234 Kevin Cruz            17 M   1/10   M1519  Eugene        OR   20:13  6:31  
    6    94 Gavin Kuehne          16 M   2/10   M1519  Eugene        OR   20:37  6:38  
    7    30 Josh Christensen      20 M   1/4    M2024  Salem         OR   20:59  6:46  
    8    83 Nick Kelley           31 M   2/13   M3034  Veneta        OR   21:04  6:47  
    9    25 Emily Bushouse        27 F   1/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   22:59  7:24  
   10   160 Daniel Smith          58 M   1/8    M5559  Springfield   OR   23:08  7:27  
   11   180 Nicole Von Germeten   35 F   1/15   F3539  Corvallis     OR   23:15  7:29  
   12   214 Amanda Zicchino       26 F   2/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   24:22  7:51  
   13    18 Malon Braley          16 M   3/10   M1519  Eugene        OR   24:27  7:53  
   14    48 Kara Freske           44 F   1/19   F4044  Creswell      OR   24:29  7:53  
   15     8 Paul Berger           58 M   2/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   24:32  7:54  
   16    13 Scott Bixler          47 M   2/9    M4549  Florence      OR   24:33  7:54  



   17   184 Russell Wald          54 M   1/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   24:44  7:58  
   18    17 Sydney Bowers         11 F   1/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   24:53  8:01  
   19   298 Michael Jordan        34 M   3/13   M3034  Eugene        OR   24:54  8:01  
   20   304 David Lyon            16 F   1/9    F1519  Sherman       NY   24:59  8:03  
   21    29 Charlene Chamberlain  49 F   1/11   F4549  Elmira        OR   25:02  8:04  
   22   144 Michael Rockow        44 M   2/9    M4044  Salem         OR   25:03  8:04  
   23   196 Stephanie Willhite    36 F   2/15   F3539  Springfield   OR   25:05  8:05  
   24   147 Paul Safar            41 M   3/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   25:32  8:13  
   25   283 Penny Anderson        30 F   1/23   F3034  Lebanon       OR   25:39  8:16  
   26   215 Hope Zima             15 F   2/9    F1519  Junction City OR   25:44  8:17  
   27   216 Mark Zima             49 M   3/9    M4549  Junction City OR   25:44  8:17  
   28    74 Frederick Howe        58 M   3/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   25:56  8:21  
   29     6 Deb Berg              43 F   2/19   F4044  Eugene        OR   26:14  8:27  
   30     7 Emma Berg             12 F   2/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   26:15  8:27  
   31   115 Pattrick Massingale   25 M   2/6    M2529  Elmira        OR   26:16  8:27  
   32   207 Grace Youngblood      12 F   3/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   27:02  8:42  
   33   219 Helen Bonzi           52 F   1/5    F5054  Rockport      ME   27:10  8:45  
   34     5 Hank Benz             26 M   3/6    M2529  Eugene        OR   27:25  8:50  
   35    54 Kristen Godfrey       32 F   2/23   F3034  Eugene        OR   27:30  8:52  
   36    84 Aaron Keo             26 M   4/6    M2529  Eugene        OR   27:31  8:52  
   37   261 Elena Kelly           22 F   1/13   F2024  Eugene        OR   27:36  8:54  
   38   262 Ryan Lynch            23 M   2/4    M2024  Eugene        OR   27:37  8:54  
   39   259 Jessica Lynch         31 F   3/23   F3034  Portland      OR   27:37  8:54  
   40   258 Tyler Lynch           31 F   4/23   F3034  Portland      OR   27:38  8:54  
   41   240 Trevor Elliott        31 M   4/13   M3034  Salem         OR   28:12  9:05  
   42    82 Ryan Keele            32 M   5/13   M3034  Eugene        OR   28:25  9:09  
   43     9 Jason Beverly         35 F   3/15   F3539  Eugene        OR   28:27  9:10  
   44    28 Michael Carson        34 M   6/13   M3034  Eugene        OR   28:28  9:10  
   45   142 Justin Roach          14 M   1/14   M0114  Springfield   OR   28:31  9:11  
   46   318 Jared Roe             15 M   4/10   M1519  Junction City OR   28:47  9:16  
   47   319 Jordan Lanien         14 M   2/14   M0114  Eugene        OR   28:49  9:17  
   48    81 Cheryl Keele          28 F   3/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   28:50  9:17  
   49   103 Paul Leiter           17 M   5/10   M1519  Eugene        OR   28:52  9:18  
   50   293 Annie Morgan          33 F   5/23   F3034  Eugene        OR   28:54  9:18  
   51   177 Caleb Tucker          16 M   6/10   M1519  Eugene        OR   29:07  9:22  
   52   105 Eddie Leonard         32 M   7/13   M3034  Springfield   OR   29:11  9:24  
   53   222 Jordan Limbach        24 M   3/4    M2024  Eugene        OR   29:19  9:26  
   54   138 Eric Reese            30 M   8/13   M3034  West Linn     OR   29:21  9:27  
   55   218 Nicci Schaefer        25 F   4/22   F2529  Springfield   OR   29:34  9:31  
   56    43 Kimberli Empen        22 F   2/13   F2024  Salem         OR   29:42  9:34  
   57   125 Jerry Monroe          63 M   1/3    M6064  Spanaway      WA   29:59  9:39  
   58   204 Rodney Wyatt          42 M   4/9    M4044  Corvallis     OR   30:12  9:44  
   59   271 Andrew Meyers         12 M   3/14   M0114  Eugene        OR   30:19  9:46  
   60   288 McKenzie Bryant       24 F   3/13   F2024  Eugene        OR   30:21  9:47  
   61   289 Tristen Smith         28 F   5/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   30:23  9:47  
   62   290 Elise Boyum           27 F   6/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   30:25  9:48  
   63    31 Aaron Cochran         35 M   1/5    M3539  Springfield   OR   30:36  9:51  
   64   111 Melissa Lyon          37 F   4/15   F3539  Springfield   OR   30:38  9:52  
   65    16 Becky Bowers          41 F   3/19   F4044  Eugene        OR   30:40  9:53  
   66   189 Mary Whalen           07 F   4/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   30:47  9:55  
   67   269 Mark Meyers           42 M   5/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   30:56  9:58  
   68    75 Robert Howtree        58 M   4/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   30:59  9:59  
   69   198 Nick Wilson           09 M   4/14   M0114  Eugene        OR   31:24 10:07  
   70   201 Bree Wyatt            20 F   4/13   F2024  Corvallis     OR   31:30 10:09  
   71   223 Garin Henderson       14 M   5/14   M0114  Eugene        OR   31:32 10:09  
   72   199 Raejean Wilson        42 F   4/19   F4044  Eugene        OR   31:49 10:15  
   73   277 Ben Cooper            18 M   7/10   M1519  Eugene        OR   31:51 10:15  
   74   279 Renee Irvin           48 F   2/11   F4549  Eugene        OR   31:52 10:16  
   75    23 Shannon Burgess       42 F   5/19   F4044  Junction City OR   31:57 10:17  
   76    46 Juli Fletcher         40 F   6/19   F4044  Junction City OR   31:59 10:18  
   77   276 Laura Johnson         26 F   7/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   32:18 10:24  
   78   246 Kate Speers           08 F   5/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   32:48 10:34  
   79   188 Bill Whalen           46 M   4/9    M4549  Eugene        OR   32:50 10:34  
   80   202 Jodie Wyatt           41 F   7/19   F4044  Corvallis     OR   32:58 10:37  
   81    58 Brittany Goodman      22 F   5/13   F2024  Eugene        OR   33:08 10:40  
   82   203 Morgan Wyatt          15 F   3/9    F1519  Corvallis     OR   33:17 10:43  
   83   206 Gatlin Youngblood     15 F   4/9    F1519  Eugene        OR   33:19 10:44  
   84   133 Karen Pazucha         63 F   1/4    F6064  Portland      OR   33:22 10:45  
   85   186 Michael West          36 M   2/5    M3539  Eugene        OR   33:26 10:46  
   86   303 Ethan Lyon            14 M   6/14   M0114  Sherman       NY   33:28 10:47  
   87   185 Alyssa West           12 F   6/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   34:00 10:57  
   88   287 Jessica Mernus        33 F   6/23   F3034  Springfield   OR   34:09 11:00  
   89   181 Kenny Wafford         45 M   5/9    M4549  Eugene        OR   34:45 11:11  
   90   251 Mark Ripley           50 M   2/4    M5054  Springfield   OR   34:47 11:12  
   91    73 Nicole Houghton       26 F   8/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   34:56 11:15  
   92   301 Clinton Spriggs          M                 Eugene        OR   34:58 11:16  
   93   302 Megan Rolfe              F                 Eugene        OR   35:24 11:24  
   94   132 Scott Noble           35 M   3/5    M3539  Eugene        OR   35:25 11:24  
   95    32 Daniel Collins        16 M   8/10   M1519  Eugene        OR   35:30 11:26  
   96   122 David Menzies         57 M   5/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   36:29 11:45  
   97   192 Kyle Whitty           12 M   7/14   M0114  Eugene        OR   36:58 11:54  
   98   224 Colene Sherman        33 F   7/23   F3034  Eugene        OR   37:32 12:05  
   99   312 Julie Biby            49 F   3/11   F4549  Springfield   OR   37:39 12:07  



  100    24 Amy Burrow            55 F   1/7    F5559  Junction City OR   37:50 12:11  
  101   299 Regina Yutzie         34 F   8/23   F3034  Springfield   OR   37:53 12:12  
  102   121 Aronda Menzies        57 F   2/7    F5559  Eugene        OR   38:12 12:18  
  103   187 Rebekah West          34 F   9/23   F3034  Eugene        OR   38:29 12:24  
  104    89 Aaron King            36 M   4/5    M3539  Salem         OR   39:13 12:38  
  105   178 Miranda Vanwoert      33 F  10/23   F3034  Salem         OR   39:15 12:38  
  106   307 Olin Barwood          10 M   8/14   M0114  Eugene        OR   40:32 13:03  
  107   309 Jennifer Barwood      42 F   8/19   F4044  Eugene        OR   40:33 13:03  
  108    35 Dakota Cooper         14 F   7/16   F0114  Keizer        OR   40:41 13:06  
  109   315 Katie Ward            15 F   5/9    F1519  Keizer        OR   40:42 13:06  
  110   210 Jennifer Dills        44 M   6/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   40:53 13:10  
  111   228 Erica Davoren         32 F  11/23   F3034  Eugene        OR   40:56 13:11  
  112   116 Donna Mastrandrea     46 F   4/11   F4549  Eugene        OR   41:09 13:15  
  113   117 Frank Mastrandrea     45 M   6/9    M4549  Eugene        OR   41:10 13:15  
  114   225 Maya Conner           13 F   8/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   41:53 13:29  
  115   113 Heather Martin        40 F   9/19   F4044  Cottage Grove OR   42:33 13:42  
  116   182 Tiffani Wafford       24 F   6/13   F2024  Springfield   OR   42:34 13:42  
  117    20 Chuck Broch           57 M   6/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   42:43 13:45  
  118   208 Vanessa Youngblood    31 F  12/23   F3034  Eugene        OR   42:51 13:48  
  119   119 Brandy McLaughlin     36 F   5/15   F3539  Springfield   OR   42:53 13:49  
  120    69 Tanya Hill            26 F   9/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   42:55 13:49  
  121    64 Elizabeth Gutierrez   22 F   7/13   F2024  Eugene        OR   43:10 13:54  
  122    14 Camille Boever        27 F  10/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   43:36 14:02  
  123   150 Kim Schuler           35 F   6/15   F3539  Eugene        OR   43:38 14:03  
  124    26 Joe Cameron           46 M   7/9    M4549  Eugene        OR   43:43 14:05  
  125   169 Jasmina Tabakovic     23 F   8/13   F2024  Eugene        OR   43:44 14:05  
  126   102 Nicky Lee             27 F  11/22   F2529  Keizer        OR   43:46 14:05  
  127   205 Ashlee Yokom          26 F  12/22   F2529  Beaverton     OR   43:47 14:06  
  128   231 Phoebe Peterman       10 F   9/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   44:14 14:14  
  129   245 Kallie Loreman        09 F  10/16   F0114  Creswell      OR   44:15 14:15  
  130   232 Molly Peterman        41 F  10/19   F4044  Eugene        OR   44:17 14:16  
  131   270 Christina Meyers      10 F  11/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   44:20 14:17  
  132   241 Spencer Elliott       07 M   9/14   M0114  Salem         OR   44:39 14:23  
  133   311 Lloyd Biby            50 M   3/4    M5054  Springfield   OR   44:41 14:23  
  134    42 Jacque Elliott        29 F  13/22   F2529  Salem         OR   44:46 14:25  
  135   291 Cox Emma              08 F  12/16   F0114  Salem         OR   44:48 14:26  
  136    37 Carmen Cox            29 F  14/22   F2529  Salem         OR   44:51 14:27  
  137   195 Zsofika Wigney        14 F  13/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   44:55 14:28  
  138   209 Erin Strickland       28 F  15/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   44:57 14:28  
  139   281 Cindy Winkle          39 F   7/15   F3539  Eugene        OR   46:25 14:57  
  140   280 Laura Dahill          41 F  11/19   F4044  Eugene        OR   46:31 14:59  
  141   300 Laurin Robert         47 F   5/11   F4549  Eugene        OR   46:32 14:59  
  142   143 John Robert           47 M   8/9    M4549  Eugene        OR   46:42 15:02  
  143   320 Todd Miller           43 F  12/19   F4044  Eugene        OR   46:43 15:03  
  144   285 Kim Hallwege          47 F   6/11   F4549  Eugene        OR   46:44 15:03  
  145    10 Megan Beverly         38 M   5/5    M3539  Eugene        OR   46:45 15:03  
  146    77 Julie Jones           43 F  13/19   F4044  Eugene        OR   46:46 15:04  
  147   296 Jim Ayslop            59 M   7/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   46:47 15:04  
  148    47 Heather Fowler        41 F  14/19   F4044  Eugene        OR   46:48 15:04  
  149   308 Lillian Barwood       08 F  14/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   47:09 15:11  
  150   321 Giles Miller          09 F  15/16   F0114  Eugene        OR   47:10 15:11  
  151    12 Jeanna Bixler         41 F  15/19   F4044  Florence      OR   47:11 15:12  
  152   306 Tobias Barwood        43 M   7/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   47:12 15:12  
  153    34 Colleen Conroy        45 F   7/11   F4549  Springfield   OR   47:29 15:17  
  154   109 Patricia Long         30 F  13/23   F3034  Keizer        OR   47:31 15:18  
  155    59 Misty Griesi          32 F  14/23   F3034  Springfield   OR   50:25 16:14  
  156   163 Krista Stclair        30 F  15/23   F3034  Springfield   OR   50:27 16:15  
  157    57 Carol Golly           60 F   2/4    F6064  Eugene        OR   52:36 16:56  
  158   217 Ian Dewees            27 M   5/6    M2529  Springfield   OR   52:52 17:01  
  159    36 Stephany Cooper-Desmo 26 F  16/22   F2529  Springfield   OR   52:53 17:02  
  160    55 Nicole Goggin         21 F   9/13   F2024  Springfield   OR   52:54 17:02  
  161   274 Jackson Meyers        07 M  10/14   M0114  Eugene        OR   53:46 17:19  
  162   153 Tiffany Schwander     49 F   8/11   F4549  Beaverton     OR   53:51 17:20  
  163   152 Laura Schwander       24 F  10/13   F2024  Eugene        OR   53:52 17:21  
  164   273 Amy Meyers            43 F  16/19   F4044  Eugene        OR   53:54 17:21  
  165   213 Trina Simpson         39 F   8/15   F3539  Eugene        OR   53:57 17:22  
  166   212 Ivy Simpson           18 F   6/9    F1519  Eugene        OR   53:58 17:23  
  167   211 Cathy Robinson        62 F   3/4    F6064  Eugene        OR   54:00 17:23  
  168    45 Amy Flagg             36 F   9/15   F3539  Springfield   OR   54:15 17:28  
  169    92 Brianna Koehne        23 F  11/13   F2024  Eugene        OR   54:26 17:32  
  170    85 Guru Bhajan Khalsa    18 F   7/9    F1519  Eugene        OR   54:28 17:32  
  171   164 Cathy Steingas        49 F   9/11   F4549  Eugene        OR   54:34 17:34  
  172   165 Robert Steingas       49 M   9/9    M4549  Eugene        OR   54:36 17:35  
  173   254 Holly Bowlin          51 F   2/5    F5054  Monroe        OR   54:40 17:36  
  174   252 Debbie Howell         54 F   3/5    F5054  Veneta        OR   54:41 17:36  
  175   255 Jill Freeman          55 F   3/7    F5559  Junction City OR   54:42 17:37  
  176   253 Chelsea Hildebrand    22 F  12/13   F2024  Veneta        OR   54:43 17:37  
  177    19 Brandon Broch         08 M  11/14   M0114  Eugene        OR   54:56 17:41  
  178    21 Molly Broch           50 F   4/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   54:59 17:42  
  179    66 Winnie Hannon         56 F   4/7    F5559  Salem         OR   55:12 17:46  
  180   200 Carrie Wood           32 F  16/23   F3034  Salem         OR   55:17 17:48  
  181   151 Michell Schultz       39 F  10/15   F3539  Eugene        OR   55:18 17:48  
  182    62 Christopher Gullickso 18 M   9/10   M1519  Eugene        OR   56:21 18:09  



  183   131 Kate Nelson           27 F  17/22   F2529  Keizer        OR   56:22 18:09  
  184    67 Connie Harrell        40 F  17/19   F4044  Keizer        OR   56:27 18:10  
  185   191 Janet Whitty          48 F  10/11   F4549  Eugene        OR   57:19 18:27  
  186   190 Jack Whitty           14 M  12/14   M0114  Eugene        OR   57:21 18:28  
  187    95 Elizabeth Lamont      75 F   1/1    F7579  Eugene        OR   57:40 18:34  
  188   146 Traci Ruppert         27 F  18/22   F2529  Eugene        OR   57:42 18:35  
  189   221 Nandita Golya         34 F  17/23   F3034  Eugene        OR   57:45 18:36  
  190   267 Corey Eckley          31 F  18/23   F3034  Eugene        OR   57:45 18:36  
  191   266 Day Eckley            33 M   9/13   M3034  Eugene        OR   57:45 18:36  
  192   264 John Baitx            64 M   2/3    M6064  Moraga        CA   57:47 18:36  
  193   316 Frederick Friedman       M                 Eugene        OR   58:04 18:42  
  194   226 Jessica Rice          36 F  11/15   F3539  Westfir       OR   58:58 18:59  
  195   229 Noah Shaffer          26 M   6/6    M2529  Springfield   OR   59:54 19:17  
  196   230 Shannon Shaffer       25 F  19/22   F2529  Springfield   OR   59:58 19:18  
  197   233 Deseree Skillings     33 F  19/23   F3034  Springfield   OR 1:00:12 19:23  
  198   317 Dixson James          50 M   4/4    M5054  Eugene        OR 1:00:34 19:30  
  199    63 Kevin Gullickson      44 M   8/9    M4044  Eugene        OR 1:01:08 19:41  
  200    60 Betty Gullickson      66 F   1/3    F6569  Eugene        OR 1:01:09 19:41  
  201   139 Anna Reid             29 F  20/22   F2529  Veneta        OR 1:01:13 19:43  
  202   175 Mary Torkelson        55 F   5/7    F5559  Veneta        OR 1:01:15 19:43  
  203   140 Jonathan Reid         34 M  10/13   M3034  Veneta        OR 1:01:16 19:44  
  204   127 Alice Morton          69 F   2/3    F6569  Springfield   OR 1:01:17 19:44  
  205   141 Roxanne Reid          57 F   6/7    F5559  Noti          OR 1:01:18 19:44  
  206   173 Dana Torkelson        30 F  20/23   F3034  Springfield   OR 1:01:19 19:45  
  207   174 Erik Torkelson        33 M  11/13   M3034  Springfield   OR 1:01:20 19:45  
  208   260 Jesse Hill            33 M  12/13   M3034  Eugene        OR 1:01:21 19:45  
  209    61 Bob Gullickson        69 M   1/3    M6569  Eugene        OR 1:01:27 19:47  
  210   136 Maria Ramirez         26 F  21/22   F2529  Eugene        OR 1:02:40 20:11  
  211   248 John Speers           13 M  13/14   M0114  Eugene        OR 1:03:03 20:18  
  212   247 Lisa Speers           43 F  18/19   F4044  Eugene        OR 1:03:10 20:20  
  213   265 David Rawlings        43 M   9/9    M4044  Wilsonville   OR 1:04:12 20:40  
  214   268 Jenifer Wadsworth     39 F  12/15   F3539  Eugene        OR 1:04:13 20:40  
  215   275 Wanova Lavelle        42 F  19/19   F4044  Wilsonville   OR 1:04:13 20:41  
  216   272 John Rawlings         69 M   2/3    M6569  Springfield   OR 1:04:15 20:41  
  217   176 Rainbow Tornell       39 F  13/15   F3539  Springfield   OR 1:06:01 21:15  
  218   104 Angelia Leonard       30 F  21/23   F3034  Springfield   OR 1:06:03 21:16  
  219   172 Victoria Taylor       24 F  13/13   F2024  Eugene        OR 1:07:26 21:43  
  220   170 Margaret Taylor       56 F   7/7    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:07:27 21:43  
  221   120 Priscilla McNary      32 F  22/23   F3034  Springfield   OR 1:07:39 21:47  
  222   101 Jenny Lecompte        32 F  23/23   F3034  Springfield   OR 1:07:44 21:49  
  223   123 Anthony Meyer         24 M   4/4    M2024  Eugene        OR 1:08:11 21:57  
  224   124 Makayla Meyer-Taylor  19 F   8/9    F1519  Eugene        OR 1:08:13 21:58  
  225    52 Joshua Glavin         30 M  13/13   M3034  McCloud       CA 1:08:48 22:09  
  226    65 Pamela Hague          50 F   5/5    F5054  McCloud       CA 1:08:51 22:10  
  227    53 Shella Glavin         28 F  22/22   F2529  McCloud       CA 1:08:52 22:10  
  228   237 Jacob Doan            11 M  14/14   M0114  Eugene        OR 1:09:16 22:18  
  229    41 Desere Doan-Mitchell  36 F  14/15   F3539  Eugene        OR 1:09:18 22:19  
  230   238 Nyah Doan Mitchell    04 F  16/16   F0114  Eugene        OR 1:12:28 23:20  
  231    33 Shelley Coming        39 F  15/15   F3539  Eugene        OR 1:12:28 23:20  
  232    98 Angela Larsen         46 F  11/11   F4549  Eugene        OR 1:12:29 23:20  
  233    27 Bruce Carlson         69 M   3/3    M6569  Eugene        OR 1:14:36 24:01  
  234    49 Matt Friday           60 M   3/3    M6064  Eugene        OR 1:14:39 24:02  
  235   167 Suzanne Sutherland    61 F   4/4    F6064  Eugene        OR 1:14:40 24:02  
  236   166 John Sutherland       65 F   3/3    F6569  Eugene        OR 1:14:40 24:02  
  237   194 Richard Wigney        58 M   8/8    M5559  Eugene        OR 1:17:32 24:58  
  238   314 Mitch Olive           17 M  10/10   M1519  Eugene        OR 1:18:21 25:13  
  239   313 Alexa Biby            16 F   9/9    F1519  Springfield   OR 1:18:22 25:14  
 

5K Run/Walk Results By Age Group 
MALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Justin Roach          14   28:31  9:11     8 Olin Barwood          10   40:32 13:03  
    2 Jordan Lanien         14   28:49  9:17     9 Spencer Elliott       07   44:39 14:23  
    3 Andrew Meyers         12   30:19  9:46    10 Jackson Meyers        07   53:46 17:19  
    4 Nick Wilson           09   31:24 10:07    11 Brandon Broch         08   54:56 17:41  
    5 Garin Henderson       14   31:32 10:09    12 Jack Whitty           14   57:21 18:28  
    6 Ethan Lyon            14   33:28 10:47    13 John Speers           13 1:03:03 20:18  
    7 Kyle Whitty           12   36:58 11:54    14 Jacob Doan            11 1:09:16 22:18  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Sydney Bowers         11   24:53  8:01     9 Phoebe Peterman       10   44:14 14:14  
    2 Emma Berg             12   26:15  8:27    10 Kallie Loreman        09   44:15 14:15  
    3 Grace Youngblood      12   27:02  8:42    11 Christina Meyers      10   44:20 14:17  
    4 Mary Whalen           07   30:47  9:55    12 Cox Emma              08   44:48 14:26  
    5 Kate Speers           08   32:48 10:34    13 Zsofika Wigney        14   44:55 14:28  
    6 Alyssa West           12   34:00 10:57    14 Lillian Barwood       08   47:09 15:11  
    7 Dakota Cooper         14   40:41 13:06    15 Giles Miller          09   47:10 15:11  
    8 Maya Conner           13   41:53 13:29    16 Nyah Doan Mitchell    04 1:12:28 23:20  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Kevin Cruz            17   20:13  6:31     6 Caleb Tucker          16   29:07  9:22  
    2 Gavin Kuehne          16   20:37  6:38     7 Ben Cooper            18   31:51 10:15  
    3 Malon Braley          16   24:27  7:53     8 Daniel Collins        16   35:30 11:26  
    4 Jared Roe             15   28:47  9:16     9 Christopher Gullickso 18   56:21 18:09  
    5 Paul Leiter           17   28:52  9:18    10 Mitch Olive           17 1:18:21 25:13  



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 David Lyon            16   24:59  8:03     6 Ivy Simpson           18   53:58 17:23  
    2 Hope Zima             15   25:44  8:17     7 Guru Bhajan Khalsa    18   54:28 17:32  
    3 Morgan Wyatt          15   33:17 10:43     8 Makayla Meyer-Taylor  19 1:08:13 21:58  
    4 Gatlin Youngblood     15   33:19 10:44     9 Alexa Biby            16 1:18:22 25:14  
    5 Katie Ward            15   40:42 13:06  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Josh Christensen      20   20:59  6:46     3 Jordan Limbach        24   29:19  9:26  
    2 Ryan Lynch            23   27:37  8:54     4 Anthony Meyer         24 1:08:11 21:57  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Elena Kelly           22   27:36  8:54     8 Jasmina Tabakovic     23   43:44 14:05  
    2 Kimberli Empen        22   29:42  9:34     9 Nicole Goggin         21   52:54 17:02  
    3 McKenzie Bryant       24   30:21  9:47    10 Laura Schwander       24   53:52 17:21  
    4 Bree Wyatt            20   31:30 10:09    11 Brianna Koehne        23   54:26 17:32  
    5 Brittany Goodman      22   33:08 10:40    12 Chelsea Hildebrand    22   54:43 17:37  
    6 Tiffani Wafford       24   42:34 13:42    13 Victoria Taylor       24 1:07:26 21:43  
    7 Elizabeth Gutierrez   22   43:10 13:54  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Ben Davis             25   18:28  5:57     4 Aaron Keo             26   27:31  8:52  
    2 Pattrick Massingale   25   26:16  8:27     5 Ian Dewees            27   52:52 17:01  
    3 Hank Benz             26   27:25  8:50     6 Noah Shaffer          26   59:54 19:17  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Emily Bushouse        27   22:59  7:24    12 Ashlee Yokom          26   43:47 14:06  
    2 Amanda Zicchino       26   24:22  7:51    13 Jacque Elliott        29   44:46 14:25  
    3 Cheryl Keele          28   28:50  9:17    14 Carmen Cox            29   44:51 14:27  
    4 Nicci Schaefer        25   29:34  9:31    15 Erin Strickland       28   44:57 14:28  
    5 Tristen Smith         28   30:23  9:47    16 Stephany Cooper-Desmo 26   52:53 17:02  
    6 Elise Boyum           27   30:25  9:48    17 Kate Nelson           27   56:22 18:09  
    7 Laura Johnson         26   32:18 10:24    18 Traci Ruppert         27   57:42 18:35  
    8 Nicole Houghton       26   34:56 11:15    19 Shannon Shaffer       25   59:58 19:18  
    9 Tanya Hill            26   42:55 13:49    20 Anna Reid             29 1:01:13 19:43  
   10 Camille Boever        27   43:36 14:02    21 Maria Ramirez         26 1:02:40 20:11  
   11 Nicky Lee             27   43:46 14:05    22 Shella Glavin         28 1:08:52 22:10  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Orestes Gutierrez     34   17:28  5:38     8 Eric Reese            30   29:21  9:27  
    2 Nick Kelley           31   21:04  6:47     9 Day Eckley            33   57:45 18:36  
    3 Michael Jordan        34   24:54  8:01    10 Jonathan Reid         34 1:01:16 19:44  
    4 Trevor Elliott        31   28:12  9:05    11 Erik Torkelson        33 1:01:20 19:45  
    5 Ryan Keele            32   28:25  9:09    12 Jesse Hill            33 1:01:21 19:45  
    6 Michael Carson        34   28:28  9:10    13 Joshua Glavin         30 1:08:48 22:09  
    7 Eddie Leonard         32   29:11  9:24  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Penny Anderson        30   25:39  8:16    13 Patricia Long         30   47:31 15:18  
    2 Kristen Godfrey       32   27:30  8:52    14 Misty Griesi          32   50:25 16:14  
    3 Jessica Lynch         31   27:37  8:54    15 Krista Stclair        30   50:27 16:15  
    4 Tyler Lynch           31   27:38  8:54    16 Carrie Wood           32   55:17 17:48  
    5 Annie Morgan          33   28:54  9:18    17 Nandita Golya         34   57:45 18:36  
    6 Jessica Mernus        33   34:09 11:00    18 Corey Eckley          31   57:45 18:36  
    7 Colene Sherman        33   37:32 12:05    19 Deseree Skillings     33 1:00:12 19:23  
    8 Regina Yutzie         34   37:53 12:12    20 Dana Torkelson        30 1:01:19 19:45  
    9 Rebekah West          34   38:29 12:24    21 Angelia Leonard       30 1:06:03 21:16  
   10 Miranda Vanwoert      33   39:15 12:38    22 Priscilla McNary      32 1:07:39 21:47  
   11 Erica Davoren         32   40:56 13:11    23 Jenny Lecompte        32 1:07:44 21:49  
   12 Vanessa Youngblood    31   42:51 13:48  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Aaron Cochran         35   30:36  9:51     4 Aaron King            36   39:13 12:38  
    2 Michael West          36   33:26 10:46     5 Megan Beverly         38   46:45 15:03  
    3 Scott Noble           35   35:25 11:24  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Nicole Von Germeten   35   23:15  7:29     9 Amy Flagg             36   54:15 17:28  
    2 Stephanie Willhite    36   25:05  8:05    10 Michell Schultz       39   55:18 17:48  
    3 Jason Beverly         35   28:27  9:10    11 Jessica Rice          36   58:58 18:59  
    4 Melissa Lyon          37   30:38  9:52    12 Jenifer Wadsworth     39 1:04:13 20:40  
    5 Brandy McLaughlin     36   42:53 13:49    13 Rainbow Tornell       39 1:06:01 21:15  
    6 Kim Schuler           35   43:38 14:03    14 Desere Doan-Mitchell  36 1:09:18 22:19  
    7 Cindy Winkle          39   46:25 14:57    15 Shelley Coming        39 1:12:28 23:20  
    8 Trina Simpson         39   53:57 17:22  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 James Kiley           42   18:37  6:00     6 Jennifer Dills        44   40:53 13:10  
    2 Michael Rockow        44   25:03  8:04     7 Tobias Barwood        43   47:12 15:12  
    3 Paul Safar            41   25:32  8:13     8 Kevin Gullickson      44 1:01:08 19:41  
    4 Rodney Wyatt          42   30:12  9:44     9 David Rawlings        43 1:04:12 20:40  
    5 Mark Meyers           42   30:56  9:58  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Kara Freske           44   24:29  7:53    11 Laura Dahill          41   46:31 14:59  
    2 Deb Berg              43   26:14  8:27    12 Todd Miller           43   46:43 15:03  
    3 Becky Bowers          41   30:40  9:53    13 Julie Jones           43   46:46 15:04  
    4 Raejean Wilson        42   31:49 10:15    14 Heather Fowler        41   46:48 15:04  
    5 Shannon Burgess       42   31:57 10:17    15 Jeanna Bixler         41   47:11 15:12  
    6 Juli Fletcher         40   31:59 10:18    16 Amy Meyers            43   53:54 17:21  
    7 Jodie Wyatt           41   32:58 10:37    17 Connie Harrell        40   56:27 18:10  
    8 Jennifer Barwood      42   40:33 13:03    18 Lisa Speers           43 1:03:10 20:20  
    9 Heather Martin        40   42:33 13:42    19 Wanova Lavelle        42 1:04:13 20:41  



   10 Molly Peterman        41   44:17 14:16  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Steve Bean            49   18:15  5:53     6 Frank Mastrandrea     45   41:10 13:15  
    2 Scott Bixler          47   24:33  7:54     7 Joe Cameron           46   43:43 14:05  
    3 Mark Zima             49   25:44  8:17     8 John Robert           47   46:42 15:02  
    4 Bill Whalen           46   32:50 10:34     9 Robert Steingas       49   54:36 17:35  
    5 Kenny Wafford         45   34:45 11:11  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Charlene Chamberlain  49   25:02  8:04     7 Colleen Conroy        45   47:29 15:17  
    2 Renee Irvin           48   31:52 10:16     8 Tiffany Schwander     49   53:51 17:20  
    3 Julie Biby            49   37:39 12:07     9 Cathy Steingas        49   54:34 17:34  
    4 Donna Mastrandrea     46   41:09 13:15    10 Janet Whitty          48   57:19 18:27  
    5 Laurin Robert         47   46:32 14:59    11 Angela Larsen         46 1:12:29 23:20  
    6 Kim Hallwege          47   46:44 15:03  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Russell Wald          54   24:44  7:58     3 Lloyd Biby            50   44:41 14:23  
    2 Mark Ripley           50   34:47 11:12     4 Dixson James          50 1:00:34 19:30  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Helen Bonzi           52   27:10  8:45     4 Molly Broch           50   54:59 17:42  
    2 Holly Bowlin          51   54:40 17:36     5 Pamela Hague          50 1:08:51 22:10  
    3 Debbie Howell         54   54:41 17:36  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Daniel Smith          58   23:08  7:27     5 David Menzies         57   36:29 11:45  
    2 Paul Berger           58   24:32  7:54     6 Chuck Broch           57   42:43 13:45  
    3 Frederick Howe        58   25:56  8:21     7 Jim Ayslop            59   46:47 15:04  
    4 Robert Howtree        58   30:59  9:59     8 Richard Wigney        58 1:17:32 24:58  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Amy Burrow            55   37:50 12:11     5 Mary Torkelson        55 1:01:15 19:43  
    2 Aronda Menzies        57   38:12 12:18     6 Roxanne Reid          57 1:01:18 19:44  
    3 Jill Freeman          55   54:42 17:37     7 Margaret Taylor       56 1:07:27 21:43  
    4 Winnie Hannon         56   55:12 17:46  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Jerry Monroe          63   29:59  9:39     3 Matt Friday           60 1:14:39 24:02  
    2 John Baitx            64   57:47 18:36  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Karen Pazucha         63   33:22 10:45     3 Cathy Robinson        62   54:00 17:23  
    2 Carol Golly           60   52:36 16:56     4 Suzanne Sutherland    61 1:14:40 24:02  
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Bob Gullickson        69 1:01:27 19:47     3 Bruce Carlson         69 1:14:36 24:01  
    2 John Rawlings         69 1:04:15 20:41  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Betty Gullickson      66 1:01:09 19:41     3 John Sutherland       65 1:14:40 24:02  
    2 Alice Morton          69 1:01:17 19:44  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 75 TO 79 
    1 Elizabeth Lamont      75   57:40 18:34  

 
 


